

Sony Mobile Communications Prepared by SEM/CGQTAO TOSHIKO KITAHARA Contents responsible if other than preparer

Approved by SEM/CGQTAO (TOSHIKO KITAHARA) 1(1)

Revision A

Statement on WLAN hardware - PY7TM-0042

2014/03/03

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

FCC ID: PY7TM-0042

Sony mobile tablet with the FCC ID: PY7TM-0042 uses the same WLAN hardware and software as the Sony mobile tablet with the FCC ID: PY7TM-0040.

Based on this fact, conducted measurements in FCC part 15.247/407 reports (report no 1-6965/13-05-14-A dated 2014-01-22, report no 1-6965/13-05-16-A dated 2014-01-22 and report no 1-6965/13-05-18-A dated 2014-01-22) and the DFS client report (report no 1-6965/13-05-19-A dated 2014-01-22) issued for FCC ID: PY7TM-0040 also apply for FCC ID: PY7TM-0042.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at the address shown below

Sincerely,

art - /

Razvan Bujila Global Type Approval Sony Mobile Communications Tel: +46 10 801 53 23 Mobilvägen 10, SE-221 88 Lund, Sweden Razvan.bujila@sonymobile.com